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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

AS PASSED BY THE 

Eighty-ninth and Ninetieth 
Legislatures 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 
From April 21, 1939 to April 26, 1941 

AND MISCELLANEOUS STATE PAPERS 

Published by the Revisor of Statutes in accordance 
with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 
28, 1820, March 18, 1840, March 16, 1842, and Acts 

approved August 6, 1930 and April 2, 1931. 

KENNEBEC .JOURNAL 
AUGUSTA, MAINE 

1941 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

ST ATE OF MAINE 

As Passed by the Ninetieth Legislature 

(Effective July 26, I94I) 



RESOLVE IN FAVOR OF HORACE POLCHIES 

Chapter 6 

637 

CHAP. 8 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Pierce Pond in Somerset County. 

Fishing in Pierce pond; regulated. Resolved: That the commissioner 
of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, directed to issue a rule 
'and regulation opening Pierce pond in Bowtown and Pierce Pond town
ships, county of Somerset, to fly-fishing only from the dam at the outlet 
of said pond to Gull Rock, and to fly-fishing and trolling with flys only in 
Middle and Upper Pierce ponds from Caribou Narrows to head of Upper 
Lake until July Ist of each year, thereafter, open under general laws. 

Approved February 24, 1941 

Chapter 7 

RESOLVE, Regulating Fishing in Lincoln County. 

Fishing in Lincoln county, regulated. Resolved: That the commis
sioner of inland fisheries and game, be and hereby is, directed to issue a 
rule and regulation, establishing April Ist as the opening date for fishing 
in Lincoln county. 

Approved February 24, 1941 

Chapter 8 

RESOLVE, in Favor of Horace Polchies, Representative of the Penobscot 
Tribe of Indians. 

Horace Polchies; appropriation for. Resolved: That there be, and 
hereby is, appropriated, to be paid to Horace Polchies, representative of the 
Penobscot tribe of Indians at the 90th legislature, the sum of $200 for 
attendance, and $18 for mileage; said sums to be paid immediately in full 
from the appropriation for legislative expenses. 

Approved February 24, 1941 
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